Integrated income tax information As of December 31,

 2012 2011
Balance of the imputation credit account (ICA)  $1,207,765 $1,260,691

 2012  2011

Expected (Actual) creditable ratio 2.87% (Note)  2.56%

Note: The ratio was computed based on the amount of actual available shareholders’ tax credits plus estimated
income tax payable as of December 31, 2012.

g. All earnings generated prior to December 31, 1997 have been appropriated.

208

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese
MEDIATEK INC.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS-(Continued)
(Amounts are expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless otherwise stated)

(25) Earnings Per Share

The Company’s capital structure is classified as complex capital structure after the issuance of
employee stock options. Basic earnings per share and dilutive earnings per share are disclosed as
follows:

The pro-forma earnings per share were computed as follows, assuming that the Company’s shares owned
by its subsidiary were not treated as treasury stock:
  Amount (Numerator)   Earnings per share (NT$)

Before tax After tax

Shares
(Denominator)  Before tax After tax

For the year ended December 31, 2012
Pro-forma EPS

Net income  $16,455,870 $15,687,528 1,216,422,577
The effect of the Company’s

shares owned by its subsidiary
not treated as treasury stock

70,145 70,145 7,794,085
Total  $16,526,015 $15,757,673 1,224,216,662  $13.50 $12.87

  Amount (Numerator)   Earnings per share (NT$)

Before tax After tax
Shares

(Denominator)  Before tax After tax
For the year ended December 31, 2012
Basic EPS

Net income  $16,455,870 $15,687,528 1,216,422,577  $13.53 $12.90
Effect of dilutive potential common

shares:

Bonuses to employees  - - 5,891,802
Stock options to employees  - - 194,395

Diluted EPS  $16,455,870 $15,687,528 1,222,508,774  $13.46 $12.83

  Amount (Numerator)   Earnings per share (NT$)

Before tax After tax
Shares

(Denominator)  Before tax After tax
For the year ended December 31, 2011
Basic EPS

Net income  $13,958,548 $13,623,070 1,103,110,322  $12.65 $12.35
Effect of dilutive potential common

shares:

Bonuses to employees  - - 12,326,822
Stock options to employees  - - 133,816
Diluted EPS  $13,958,548 $13,623,070 1,115,570,960  $12.51 $12.21

209

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese
MEDIATEK INC.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS-(Continued)
(Amounts are expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless otherwise stated)

  Amount (Numerator)   Earnings per share (NT$)

Before tax After tax
Shares

(Denominator)  Before tax After tax

For the year ended December 31, 2011
Pro-forma EPS

Net income  $13,958,548 $13,623,070 1,103,110,322
The effect of the Company’s

shares owned by its subsidiary
not treated as treasury stock

155,881 155,881 7,794,085